
 

 

Noblesville West Middle School 
2023-2024  

8th Girls Basketball Schedule 
 

Mon. Dec.  11 Pendleton Heights MS 8a/b  H 5:30 pm 
 
Tues.  Dec. 19 NEMS Girls/Boys  8A only H 5:30 pm 
 
Tues. Jan.   9 Carmel MS   8a/b  T 5:30 pm 
 
Tues. Jan.  16 Fall Creek Junior HS  8a/b  H 5:30 pm 
Thurs.  Jan. 18 Creekside MS   8a/b  H 5:30 pm 
 
Wed.  Jan. 24 Clay MS   8a/b  H 5:30 pm 
 
Mon. Jan. 29 McCulloch Jr. High  8A only T 6:30 pm 
Wed. Jan.  31 Lapel Jr. High    8a/b  H 5:30 pm 
 
Mon.  Feb.      5 Riverside Jr. High  8a/b  T 5:30 pm 
Wed. Feb.  7 NEMS    8a/b  T 5:30 pm 
Thurs.  Feb.      8 Zionsville MS   8a/b  T 5:30 pm 
 
Thurs. Feb.  15 Westfield MS    8a/b  T 5:30 pm 
 
Tue. Feb. 20 Fishers Jr. High   8a/b  T 5:30 pm 
Thurs. Feb.  22 Mt. Vernon MS  8a/b  H 5:30 pm 
 
Mon. Feb.  26 HSE Jr. High   8a/b  T 5:30 pm 
Thurs. Feb.  29 Hamilton Heights MS  8a/b  H 5:30 pm 
 
Mon. Mar.  4 Hamilton County Tourney 8A only T TBD  
Wed. Mar  6 Hamilton County Tourney 8A only T TBD  
Thurs.  Mar  7 Hamilton County Tourney 8A only T TBD  
Sat.  Mar  9 Hamilton County Tourney 8A only T 9:00am  
  
 
Coach: Tim Sturgeon 
Asst: Katie Koons   
 


